
February 27, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41K  160381-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

6W16 21N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NESWNE TETON

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
10
15
21
21

 21.00
 6.00

 11.00
 53.00
 30.00

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON

SW
SWNW
SWSW

E2NE
NWNW

1
2
3
4
5

Priority Date: JULY 22, 1918

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 121.00

Owners: BLENTON RANCH CO 
PO BOX 308
AUGUSTA, MT 59410-0308

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  121.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41K  160381-00 General Abstract

2.35 CFS

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 105903 RECEIVED 09/14/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 109262 RECEIVED 12/26/2012. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CLEMONS COULEE

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

10

16

6W

6W

21N

21N

SWSWNW

NESWNE

TETON

TETON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 4

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  31-3130-10-2-01-01-0000 - Y 31-3130-10-3-01-01-0000 - Y

31-3130-15-3-01-01-0000 - Y 31-3130-21-2-01-01-0000 - Y

31-3130-21-4-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THE TIMELY FILED OBJECTION WAS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES TO INCLUDE 
SOURCE. BECAUSE THIS ELEMENT WAS NOT INCLUDED ON THE OBJECTION LIST, ANY WATER USER 
WHOSE RIGHTS MAY BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY ENFORCEMENT OF THIS CHANGE MAY PETITION 
THE APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JULY 22, 1918

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 27, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41K  160381-00 General Abstract

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS 
AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM.  IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL 
CLAIM ABSTRACTS.  IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM 
ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION.  MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.


