#### STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:		41K 160381-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
Owners:		Version Status: ACTIVE BLENTON RANCH CO PO BOX 308 AUGUSTA, MT 59410-0308					
Priority Date:		JULY 22, 1918					
Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 22, 1918							
Type of Historical Right:		FILED					
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:		FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:		2.35 CFS					
Maximum Volume:							
Climatic Area:		4 - MODERATELY LOW					
Maximum Acres:		121.00					
Source Name:		CLEMONS COULEE					
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	<u>Twp</u>		County
1			SWSWNW	10	21N	6W	TETON
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
2			NESWNE	16	21N	6W	TETON
Period of Diversion		HEADGATE					
Reservoir:		ON STREAM					
		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NESWNE	<u>Sec</u> 16	<u>Twp</u> 21N	<u>Rge</u> 6W	<u>County</u> TETON
<b>Diversion to Reservoir:</b> DIVERSION # 1							
Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 4							
Place of U	J <b>se:</b>						
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u> 21.00	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SW	<u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Тwp</u> 21N	<u>Rge</u> 6W	<u>County</u> TETON
2	6.00		SWNW	10	21N	6W	TETON
3	11.00		SWSW	15	21N	6W	TETON
4 5	53.00 30.00		E2NE NWNW	21 21	21N 21N	6W 6W	TETON TETON
Total:	121.00			21	2111	011	
Geocodes/Valid:		31-3130-10-2-01-01-0000 - Y 31-3130-10-3-01-01-0000 - Y					
		31-3130-15-	) - Y		31-3130-21-2-01-01-0000 - Y		
		31-3130-21-4-01-01-0000 - Y					
		51-5150-21-4-01-01-0000 - 1					

### **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 105903 RECEIVED 09/14/2012. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 109262 RECEIVED 12/26/2012.

THE TIMELY FILED OBJECTION WAS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES TO INCLUDE SOURCE. BECAUSE THIS ELEMENT WAS NOT INCLUDED ON THE OBJECTION LIST, ANY WATER USER WHOSE RIGHTS MAY BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY ENFORCEMENT OF THIS CHANGE MAY PETITION THE APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.

.....

Remarks: WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM. IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL CLAIM ABSTRACTS. IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION. MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.